
1 Mana KAWABE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Kansai univ.Kaisers 22 111.63 62.56 49.07 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz! ! 5.90 0.59 6.491 1 1 0 1

2 2A+3T 7.50 1.26 8.762 3 4 3 3

3 3F+2T 6.60 1.06 7.662 3 2 1 2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.70 3.703 2 3 2 2

5 StSq2 2.60 0.61 3.212 3 4 2 1

6 2A+1Eu<+3S < 7.98 0.43 8.411 1 1 1 1

7 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2.882 2 3 1 2

8 3Lo 5.39 X 1.47 6.863 3 3 2 3

9 3F 5.83 X -0.53 5.300 0 -2 -3 -1

10 3S 4.73 X 0.86 5.592 2 2 2 2

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.70 3.702 2 3 3 2

54.93 62.56

Skating Skills 1.60 6.256.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.00

Transitions 1.60 5.926.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.00

Performance 1.60 6.426.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00

Composition 1.60 6.006.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.086.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.75

49.07

2 Riko TAKINO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Kansai univ.Kaisers 23 109.80 58.27 52.53 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+3T 10.10 1.57 11.672 3 3 2 3

2 3F< < 3.98 -0.80 3.180 -1 -2 -3 -3

3 3S+3T 8.50 1.00 9.501 3 2 2 3

4 CCoSp4 3.50 1.05 4.553 3 3 4 3

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 2 0

6 3Lo 4.90 1.31 6.212 2 3 3 3

7 3S 4.73 X -2.15 2.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2A 3.63 X -0.22 3.410 0 -1 -2 -1

9 StSq3 3.30 0.99 4.293 3 3 4 3

10 2A+2T+2Lo< < 6.47 X -0.22 6.25-1 -1 0 -1 2

11 LSp4 2.70 0.81 3.513 3 3 4 2

54.41 58.27

Skating Skills 1.60 6.586.50 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.25

Transitions 1.60 6.336.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 5.50

Performance 1.60 6.586.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75

Composition 1.60 6.676.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.676.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75

52.53

Falls:  -1.00

Kinki Regional

Oct. 5 - 8, 2018

Amagasaki, Hyogo
Version:2018.34.914.632

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Junior Ladies

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/10/08 19:32 Page 1



3 Miyu HONDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

kansai univ.jhs.shs 19 104.90 53.70 51.20 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz< < 4.43 0.15 4.580 0 1 0 1

2 3Lo+2T 6.20 1.31 7.513 3 2 1 3

3 3F<! ! 3.98 -0.80 3.18-2 -2 -2 -3 -1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.70 3.703 3 2 2 2

5 StSq2 2.60 0.95 3.554 4 4 3 3

6 2A+2Lo+2Lo< < 6.28 -0.11 6.170 0 -1 -1 1

7 3S 4.73 X 1.00 5.733 2 2 2 3

8 3S+2T 6.16 X 1.00 7.163 3 1 1 3

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.93 4.432 3 3 2 3

10 2A 3.63 X 0.55 4.181 2 3 1 2

11 LSp4 2.70 0.81 3.514 3 3 3 3

47.21 53.70

Skating Skills 1.60 6.336.25 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.50

Transitions 1.60 5.926.25 6.50 5.50 5.75 5.75

Performance 1.60 6.506.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50

Composition 1.60 6.506.50 6.75 6.25 6.25 7.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.756.75 7.00 6.50 6.50 7.00

51.20

4 Moa IWANO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

ASHIYA GAKUEN 24 99.72 45.59 54.13 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+3T< < 9.05 0.20 9.250 0 1 0 1

2 3F<e e 3.18 -0.85 2.33-1 -2 -3 -3 -3

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.93 4.432 3 4 3 2

4 StSq3 3.30 1.21 4.513 4 5 4 3

5 2A<+3T<+2T < 6.93 -0.53 6.40-2 -2 -1 -2 -1

6 3F<e+REP e 2.23 -1.16 1.07-3 -4 -4 -4 -2

7 FSSp2 2.30 0.46 2.762 2 2 2 1

8 3Lo<+2T < 5.48 X -0.37 5.110 -1 -2 -1 -1

9 2A< < 2.73 X -0.33 2.40-1 -1 -1 -2 -2

10 3S< < 3.55 X 0.00 3.550 0 0 0 2

11 LSp4 2.70 1.08 3.784 4 4 4 4

44.95 45.59

Skating Skills 1.60 6.756.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75

Transitions 1.60 6.586.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.00

Performance 1.60 6.756.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.50

Composition 1.60 6.756.75 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 7.007.00 7.00 6.50 7.25 7.00

54.13
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5 Serina Okada

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

OSAKA SKATING CLUB 21 90.83 46.63 45.20 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3F<! ! 3.98 -0.53 3.45-2 -2 -1 -1 0

2 3Lz< < 4.43 -1.77 2.66-5 -3 -3 -5 -4

3 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.951 2 2 1 0

5 LSp4 2.70 0.99 3.695 4 3 4 3

6 2A+3T< < 6.45 0.00 6.450 0 0 0 0

7 3S+1Eu+2S 6.71 X 0.57 7.281 2 1 1 2

8 2A 3.63 X 0.66 4.292 2 2 1 2

9 3S+2T 6.16 X 0.57 6.731 2 1 1 2

10 FCSp3 2.80 0.93 3.734 4 2 4 1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 1.05 4.554 4 2 3 2

44.66 46.63

Skating Skills 1.60 6.086.00 6.50 6.00 6.25 5.50

Transitions 1.60 5.585.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 4.25

Performance 1.60 5.675.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.00

Composition 1.60 5.425.75 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.505.75 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.50

45.20

Falls:  -1.00

6 Rei YOSHIMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

11 87.47 45.06 44.41 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2A+3T<< << 4.60 -0.66 3.94-2 -3 -2 -2 -2

2 3S<+2T+2Lo < 6.23 -1.62 4.61-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2Lo 1.70 0.34 2.042 1 3 2 2

4 FCCoSp4 3.50 1.28 4.784 3 4 4 3

5 2F 1.80 0.42 2.222 2 3 2 3

6 3T 4.62 X -2.10 2.52-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 3S+2T 6.16 X 0.86 7.023 2 1 2 2

8 CCoSp4 3.50 1.17 4.673 3 2 4 4

9 StSq4 3.90 1.17 5.073 3 4 3 3

10 2A 3.63 X 0.66 4.292 2 1 2 2

11 FSSp4 3.00 0.90 3.903 3 3 3 3

42.64 45.06

Skating Skills 1.60 5.675.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.50

Transitions 1.60 5.425.50 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.00

Performance 1.60 5.425.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50

Composition 1.60 5.586.25 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.676.00 5.75 4.75 5.75 5.50

44.41

Falls:  -2.00
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7 YUYU YOSHIOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Kansai univ.Kaisers 7 85.17 44.64 40.53 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo 4.90 0.82 5.722 2 1 1 3

2 3T+2T 5.50 0.28 5.781 0 0 1 2

3 3T 4.20 0.56 4.761 2 1 1 2

4 StSq2 2.60 0.43 3.031 2 2 2 1

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 2 0

6 3S+2T 5.60 0.57 6.171 1 1 2 2

7 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 2 2 2 2

8 2S<< << 0.44 X -0.19 0.25-5 -4 -5 -4 -5

9 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X 0.11 5.721 1 0 0 -1

10 2A 3.63 X 0.44 4.071 2 1 1 2

11 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.53 2.781 2 2 3 3

40.03 44.64

Skating Skills 1.60 5.005.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.755.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.25

Performance 1.60 5.085.50 5.50 4.50 5.00 4.75

Composition 1.60 5.175.50 5.25 4.25 5.50 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.335.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.00

40.53

8 Momoka MAENO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

KYOTO AQUARENA SC 20 85.07 41.81 44.26 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz 5.90 1.18 7.081 2 3 2 2

2 3F<!+2T ! 5.28 -0.67 4.61-2 -2 -1 -2 -1

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 2 3 2

4 StSq2 2.60 0.43 3.031 3 2 2 0

5 2A<+3T<< << 3.78 -1.07 2.71-5 -3 -5 -3 -5

6 3F<! ! 3.98 -1.99 1.99-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 2 2

8 3T<+2T+2Lo< < 6.30 X -0.95 5.35-3 -4 -3 -3 -2

9 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 1 1 2

10 2Lo 1.87 X 0.17 2.041 2 1 1 1

11 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.241 2 3 2 2

42.54 41.81

Skating Skills 1.60 5.835.50 6.25 5.50 6.25 5.75

Transitions 1.60 5.335.00 5.75 5.25 5.75 4.25

Performance 1.60 5.505.50 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.505.50 6.00 5.00 5.75 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.505.25 6.25 5.00 6.00 5.25

44.26

Falls:  -1.00
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9 Ai IKEDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

14 79.54 38.40 42.14 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A+2T+2Lo< < 5.88 0.00 5.880 0 -1 0 0

2 2F 1.80 0.36 2.161 2 2 2 2

3 3S<+2T < 4.53 -0.32 4.21-1 -1 -1 -2 0

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 3 2 2

5 2A 3.30 -0.44 2.86-1 -1 -1 -2 -2

6 3S 4.30 0.57 4.871 2 1 1 2

7 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2.882 2 1 3 2

8 2F 1.98 X 0.24 2.221 1 2 1 2

9 2Lz!+2Lo< ! 3.72 X -1.05 2.67-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.951 2 2 1 -1

11 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 3.502 2 1 2 0

37.01 38.40

Skating Skills 1.60 5.585.50 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.50

Transitions 1.60 5.174.75 5.75 5.00 5.75 4.75

Performance 1.60 5.175.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00

Composition 1.60 5.175.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.255.00 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.25

42.14

Falls:  -1.00

10 Saki TAKAMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

RINKAI FIGURE SC 13 78.71 38.04 40.67 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.952 2 1 1 0

2 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 3.402 2 1 1 0

3 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.51 1.19-3 -3 -3 -2 -4

4 2F 1.80 0.24 2.041 1 2 0 2

5 3S+2T 5.60 0.57 6.171 1 0 2 2

6 LSp4 2.70 0.36 3.062 1 1 1 2

7 2A 3.30 -0.55 2.75-1 -1 -1 -3 -3

8 3S 4.73 X 0.57 5.301 2 1 0 2

9 2A+1Eu<<+2S << 5.06 X -0.77 4.29-2 -2 -2 -3 -3

10 2F+2T 3.41 X 0.18 3.591 1 1 2 1

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 1 1 -1

36.90 38.04

Skating Skills 1.60 5.175.25 5.75 4.50 5.00 5.25

Transitions 1.60 4.835.00 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.50

Performance 1.60 5.175.50 5.50 4.75 5.25 4.75

Composition 1.60 5.175.50 5.50 4.25 5.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.085.75 5.50 4.75 5.00 4.50

40.67

Kinki Regional
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Amagasaki, Hyogo
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11 Midori Yokoyama

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

16 77.29 35.82 41.47 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   * Invalid element   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.43 6.031 1 1 1 2

2 3T+2T< < 5.18 -0.42 4.76-1 -1 -1 -1 0

3 2A 3.30 -0.99 2.31-3 -3 -3 -4 -3

4 FCCoSp3V 2.25 0.38 2.632 1 3 -2 2

5 3S< < 3.23 -0.21 3.02-1 0 -1 -2 1

6 2Lz!+1Eu<+2S ! 4.16 X -0.56 3.60-2 -3 -3 -3 0

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.35 2.951 1 1 2 2

8 2T<<* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

9 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.951 1 2 2 0

10 2A 3.63 X 0.44 4.071 2 1 1 2

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 3.502 1 1 2 2

35.55 35.82

Skating Skills 1.60 5.425.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50

Transitions 1.60 5.004.75 5.25 5.00 5.50 4.75

Performance 1.60 5.175.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.00

Composition 1.60 5.255.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.085.00 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.00

41.47

12 Rie IMANAGA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

NAMIHAYA ISC 17 76.09 36.48 41.61 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 SSp3 2.10 0.56 2.662 2 3 3 3

2 3S+2T 5.60 0.72 6.321 2 1 2 3

3 2A 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 2 2 2

4 3T< < 3.15 -1.58 1.57-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 2Lz+1Eu<+1S < 2.88 -0.63 2.25-3 -3 -3 -2 -5

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.082 2 1 2 1

7 2Lo 1.87 X -0.85 1.02-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 3S+2T< < 5.81 X -1.29 4.52-3 -3 -3 -2 -3

9 2A 3.63 X 0.44 4.071 1 2 1 2

10 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 3.082 1 1 1 1

11 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.951 2 1 2 1

37.24 36.48

Skating Skills 1.60 5.505.50 6.00 5.00 5.25 5.75

Transitions 1.60 4.925.00 5.75 4.75 5.00 4.75

Performance 1.60 5.175.25 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.175.25 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.255.25 5.75 4.50 5.25 5.25

41.61

Falls:  -2.00
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13 Riko FUJIWARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

NAMIHAYA ISC 12 74.61 36.34 40.27 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3S<<+2T << 2.60 -0.30 2.30-2 -3 -3 -2 -2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 3.502 1 2 1 2

5 StSq3 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 2 1

6 2A+1Eu<+2S < 4.98 -0.44 4.54-1 -1 -1 -2 -2

7 LSp4 2.70 0.63 3.333 2 2 1 4

8 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.84 6.892 2 1 2 2

9 2A< < 2.73 X -0.17 2.56-1 -1 0 -2 0

10 2Lz 2.31 X 0.21 2.521 1 1 -1 2

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.82 4.322 2 3 3 2

36.67 36.34

Skating Skills 1.60 5.505.50 5.75 4.75 5.50 5.50

Transitions 1.60 4.675.25 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50

Performance 1.60 5.085.50 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.00

Composition 1.60 4.925.75 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.005.50 5.50 4.50 4.75 4.75

40.27

Falls:  -2.00

14 Chisato Kubo

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

OSAKA SKATING CLUB 9 74.57 36.24 39.33 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo< < 3.68 -1.84 1.84-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3S+2T 5.60 0.72 6.321 2 2 1 2

3 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.641 1 1 1 2

4 3T 4.20 0.70 4.901 1 2 2 2

5 2F!+1Eu+2S ! 3.60 -0.12 3.480 -1 -1 -1 0

6 3S 4.73 X 0.86 5.591 2 3 2 2

7 2Lz 2.31 X 0.28 2.591 1 2 0 2

8 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 2.771 1 0 1 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.771 1 3 0 0

10 1A 1.21 X 0.00 1.210 0 1 0 0

11 CCoSp1 2.00 0.13 2.131 1 0 1 0

34.93 36.24

Skating Skills 1.60 5.175.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.755.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50

Performance 1.60 4.755.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.835.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.085.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00

39.33

Falls:  -1.00
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15 Sakura KINOSHITA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

kansai univ.jhs.shs 15 72.42 29.49 42.93 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T<+2T < 4.45 -0.63 3.82-2 -2 -2 -2 0

2 3S<< << 1.30 -0.61 0.69-5 -5 -5 -4 -4

3 3T< < 3.15 -0.63 2.52-2 -2 -2 -2 0

4 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2.881 2 2 2 3

5 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 3 2

6 2A+2T 4.60 0.22 4.821 0 1 1 0

7 FSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

8 2F!+1Eu<<+2S ! 3.41 X -0.66 2.75-3 -4 -4 -3 -4

9 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 1 1 2

10 2Lz 2.31 X 0.07 2.381 0 1 0 0

11 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.30 2.552 1 2 0 1

30.10 29.49

Skating Skills 1.60 5.425.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50

Transitions 1.60 5.085.25 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.00

Performance 1.60 5.335.25 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.505.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.505.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50

42.93

16 Manaho OGISO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

KYOTO DAIGO FSC 4 71.04 34.58 37.46 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T<+2T < 4.45 -0.74 3.71-3 -1 -3 -2 -2

2 3T 4.20 0.28 4.480 1 1 0 2

3 3S+2T 5.60 0.43 6.031 0 1 1 1

4 LSp4 2.70 0.45 3.152 1 1 3 2

5 StSq2 2.60 0.61 3.211 2 3 3 2

6 2S<< << 0.40 -0.20 0.20-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 2A+1Eu<<+2S << 5.06 X -0.88 4.18-2 -3 -2 -3 -4

8 2A< < 2.73 X -0.58 2.15-1 -1 -4 -2 -4

9 FCSp1 1.90 -0.44 1.46-2 -1 -3 -2 -4

10 2Lo 1.87 X 0.17 2.041 1 1 0 1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.971 1 2 2 1

35.01 34.58

Skating Skills 1.60 4.754.75 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.584.50 5.00 4.25 5.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.584.75 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.675.00 4.50 4.25 5.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.835.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.25

37.46

Falls:  -1.00

Kinki Regional

Oct. 5 - 8, 2018
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17 Kyoka KOJIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Hyogo Nishinomiya F. 3 69.91 34.24 36.67 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 3 2 2

2 2Lz 2.10 0.28 2.381 1 2 1 2

3 3S+1Eu<<+2S << 5.60 -1.15 4.45-3 -3 -2 -2 -4

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 1 2 2 2

5 3S 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 1A 1.21 X 0.00 1.210 0 0 -1 0

7 3T 4.62 X -1.54 3.08-3 -3 -4 -4 -5

8 2Lz+2T 3.74 X 0.21 3.951 1 1 2 0

9 FSSp3 2.60 0.43 3.031 1 2 3 2

10 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.951 1 2 2 1

11 LSp4 2.70 0.18 2.880 0 1 2 1

36.27 34.24

Skating Skills 1.60 4.754.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.334.25 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.504.75 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.675.00 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.675.00 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.50

36.67

Falls:  -1.00

18 Maika SUGIHARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

OSAKA SKATING CLUB 8 69.44 31.44 38.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T<+2T < 4.45 -0.63 3.82-3 -2 0 -2 -2

2 2A< < 2.48 -0.58 1.90-2 -2 -2 -3 -3

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.70 3.702 1 3 3 2

4 2A<+2T < 3.78 -0.50 3.28-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

5 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -1 -1 -1 0

6 2Lz+2Lo<+2Lo<< << 4.27 X -1.05 3.22-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 0

8 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.771 1 1 0 0

9 2Lz 2.31 X 0.21 2.521 1 1 1 1

10 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.18 1.80-1 -1 -2 0 -1

11 LSp3 2.40 0.56 2.963 2 3 2 -1

32.57 31.44

Skating Skills 1.60 5.005.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.584.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.675.00 5.50 4.25 4.75 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.675.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.835.25 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.00

38.00
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19 Harue INOUE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Shiga dream figure s 18 69.10 32.50 37.60 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3F< < 3.98 -0.53 3.45-1 -2 -3 -1 0

2 3T+2T 5.50 0.56 6.061 2 1 1 2

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.082 1 2 2 1

4 2S 1.30 0.13 1.431 1 1 1 2

5 3T 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 2A< < 2.73 X -0.25 2.48-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

7 CoSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

8 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.691 0 1 -1 0

9 2A+1Eu<+2S < 5.48 X -0.66 4.82-2 -2 -2 -4 -1

10 2F+1T 2.42 X 0.00 2.420 0 0 -1 0

11 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.971 1 1 1 0

34.41 32.50

Skating Skills 1.60 5.005.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00

Transitions 1.60 4.424.75 5.00 4.25 4.25 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.585.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.755.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.755.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50

37.60

Falls:  -1.00

20 Mio MORITA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Aquapia SKATING CLUB 5 68.50 30.90 37.60 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S<<+2T<< << 1.70 -0.65 1.05-5 -4 -5 -5 -5

2 3S<< << 1.30 -0.39 0.91-3 -3 -3 -3 -2

3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 3.402 1 1 0 2

4 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.690 0 1 -1 1

5 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.871 1 1 1 1

6 2A+1Eu+2S 5.10 0.22 5.321 1 0 1 0

7 2Lz!+2T ! 3.74 X -0.21 3.530 -1 -3 -1 -1

8 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 1 1 2

9 FSSp3 2.60 0.35 2.952 1 2 0 1

10 2F 1.98 X 0.18 2.161 1 1 1 1

11 LSp4 2.70 0.36 3.061 1 2 0 2

30.05 30.90

Skating Skills 1.60 4.925.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.25

Transitions 1.60 4.584.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.75

Performance 1.60 4.584.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 5.00

Composition 1.60 4.755.25 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.675.25 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75

37.60
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21 Hana IMAZAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

RINKAI FIGURE SC 6 66.80 29.20 37.60 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lze e 1.58 -0.21 1.37-2 0 -1 -2 -1

2 2F 1.80 0.18 1.981 2 1 0 1

3 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.243 2 2 2 2

4 2A 3.30 -1.10 2.20-3 -3 -3 -4 -5

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 3 1 2

6 2Lze e 1.58 -0.37 1.21-2 -2 -3 -2 -3

7 2Lo+2T 3.30 X 0.17 3.471 2 1 1 1

8 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.862 2 2 -1 -1

9 2S 1.43 X 0.13 1.561 2 1 1 1

10 2F+2T+2Lo 5.28 X 0.18 5.461 2 1 0 1

11 FSSp3 2.60 -0.35 2.250 0 -3 -2 -2

29.17 29.20

Skating Skills 1.60 4.755.00 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.504.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.755.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.755.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.755.25 5.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

37.60

22 Rin SAKASHITA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

OSAKA SKATING CLUB 10 66.57 28.09 39.48 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 -1.72 2.58-3 -4 -4 -5 -4

2 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 2 1

3 2Lo 1.70 -0.23 1.47-1 -1 -3 -1 -2

4 StSq2 2.60 0.43 3.031 1 2 2 2

5 2A 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 0 2

7 2F+1Eu+2S 3.60 0.06 3.661 0 0 -1 1

8 2S 1.43 X 0.13 1.561 1 1 0 1

9 2A 3.63 X -0.44 3.19-1 -1 -2 -2 -1

10 2F+1T 2.42 X -0.66 1.76-3 -3 -4 -4 -4

11 LSp3 2.40 0.08 2.481 0 1 0 0

31.48 28.09

Skating Skills 1.60 5.175.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25

Transitions 1.60 4.754.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75

Performance 1.60 4.925.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00

Composition 1.60 4.925.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.925.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75

39.48

Falls:  -1.00

Kinki Regional

Oct. 5 - 8, 2018

Amagasaki, Hyogo
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23 RIO MARUICHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

OSAKA SKATING CLUB 2 64.73 29.40 35.33 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.48 -0.50 1.98-2 -2 -2 -2 0

2 2F+2Lo<+2T< < 4.06 -0.66 3.40-4 -3 -4 -2 -4

3 3S<< << 1.30 -0.48 0.82-3 -3 -4 -4 -4

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 2.690 0 1 2 -1

5 2A<< << 1.10 -0.40 0.70-3 -3 -4 -4 -4

6 2Lz!+2T ! 3.74 X -0.28 3.46-1 -1 -3 -1 -2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 1 2 2 2

8 StSq2 2.60 0.43 3.032 2 1 1 2

9 2Lz!+2Lo ! 4.18 X -0.28 3.90-1 -1 -3 -1 -2

10 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 1 0 0 0

11 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 1 2 2 2

30.24 29.40

Skating Skills 1.60 4.334.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.254.00 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.50

Performance 1.60 4.504.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.424.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.584.75 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.50

35.33

24 Yume MATSUMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Aquapia SKATING CLUB 1 61.51 31.04 31.47 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   * Invalid element   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T<+2T < 4.45 -0.63 3.82-2 -2 -1 -2 -2

2 2F!+2T+2Lo<< ! 3.60 -0.84 2.76-5 -4 -5 -4 -5

3 2A 3.30 0.11 3.411 0 0 0 1

4 LSp3 2.40 0.16 2.561 0 1 0 2

5 3T< < 3.15 -0.63 2.52-2 -1 -2 -2 -2

6 3S<+2T* * 3.55 X -0.11 3.440 0 0 -1 -2

7 2F+2Lo<<*+REP * 1.39 X -0.90 0.49-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 FCSp3 2.80 0.09 2.892 0 1 0 0

9 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 2.510 0 1 -1 -1

10 2A 3.63 X 0.11 3.740 0 1 0 1

11 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 2.900 0 -1 -1 0

33.87 31.04

Skating Skills 1.60 4.254.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.833.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.924.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.924.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.753.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.75

31.47

Falls:  -1.00
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